a third violation of sections 12-223, 12-224 or 12-225 of this 
chapter shall be punishable by a civil penalty of one thousand dollars ($1,000); and 
any subsequent violation of sections 12-223, 12-224 or 12-225 of this chapter shall 
be punishable by a civil penalty of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). Each 
violation of sections 12-223, 12-224 or 12-225 of this chapter shall constitute 
separate offenses. Violators may be subject to legal action brought by the City 

seeking any and all remedies to which it is entitled pursuant to State and local